March 3, 2020 - Texas Primary Election

EV & ED Training & Supply Pick-Up Schedules

Early Voting Supervisor/Alt Classes (20 spots per class)
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Tuesday, February 11
Wednesday, February 12
Wednesday, February 12

9:00A-1:00P
9:00A-1:00P
2:00P-6:00P

Early Voting Clerk Classes (24 spots per class)
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Tuesday, February 11
Tuesday, February 11
Thursday, February 13
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Friday, February 14
Friday, February 14
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3:00P-5:00P
6:00P-8:00P
9:00A-11:00A
12:00P-2:00P
3:00P-5:00P
9:00A-11:00A
12:00P-2:00P
3:00P-5:00P

Election Day Judge/Alt Classes (20 spots per class)
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Tuesday, February 18
Thursday, February 20
Saturday, February 22
Monday, February 24
Wednesday, February 26
Friday, February 28

9:00A-1:00P
5:30p-9:30P
9:00A-1:00P
5:30P-9:30P
9:00A-1:00P
9:00A-1:00P

Election Day Clerk Classes (24 spots per class)

Tuesday, February 18
Tuesday, February 18
Wednesday, February 19
Wednesday, February 19
Wednesday, February 19
Thursday, February 20
Friday, February 21
Friday, February 21
Friday, February 21
Monday, February 24
Tuesday, February 25
Tuesday, February 25
Tuesday, February 25
Wednesday, February 26
Wednesday, February 26
Thursday, February 27
Thursday, February 27
Thursday, February 27
Friday, February 28

3:00P-5:00P
6:00P-8:00P
9:00A-11:00A
3:00P-5:00P
6:00P-8:00P
9:00A-11:00A
9:00A-11:00A
12:00P-2:00P
3:00P-5:00P
9:00A-11:00A
9:00A-11:00A
12:00P-2:00P
6:00P-8:00P
3:00P-5:00P
6:00P-8:00P
9:00A-11:00A
12:00P-2:00P
6:00P-8:00P
3:00P-5:00P

(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)

(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)
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(Harrell Room)
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(Harrell Room)
(Harrell Room)



March 3, 2020 - Texas Primary Election
EV & ED Training & Supply Pick-Up Schedules

Training Location: Williamson County Jester Annex
1801 E. Old Settlers Blvd. Round Rock, TX 78664

To Register for a Training Class Please Contact:
Holly Justice 512-943-1629 teamtraining@wilco.org
Dawn Plata 512-943-1690 teamtraining@wilco.org

Election Day Supply Pick-Up Time and Location:

Location Inner Loop Annex 301 SE Inner Loop Georgetown, TX 78626
Republican Party Sunday, March 1 11:00A-1:00P
Democrat Party Sunday, March 1 3:00P-5:00P

Election Supply Questions:
Jerry Michalek 512-943-1156 jerry.michalek@wilco.org
Jerry Sanders 512-943-3890 jerry.sanders@wilco.org

Note: If you are not able to pick up your supplies at the scheduled time, please designate your
alternate judge, spouse, adult child, or other responsible person to pick them up for you.
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